	CC FINANCING STATEMENT	6/18 Boo RAS Rec	ok - 10793 P SHELLE HO corder, Salt	BBS Lake County, UT	
Α. Ι	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		INGEO SYSTEMS BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 4 P.		
В. Е	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. :	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	4			
Γ	Aviva Yakren, Esq. Sidley Austin LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10019				
L		THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
n	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full rame will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the lateral one of the lateral later	name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any he Individual Debtor information in item 10 o			
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS The Domain Companies LLC, 11 Park Place, Suite 1705	CITY New York	STATE NY	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
п	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor ame will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME AI		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX	
≧c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. S	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GSUIG Real Estate Member LLC	I RED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured Pa	nrty name (3a or 3t))	
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	MAILING ADDRESS 10 West Street, 27th Floor	CITY New York	STATE NY	POSTAL CODE 10282	COUNTRY
Al th	COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: Il assets of the Debtor, whether now owned or existing ereof, including, without limitation, all fixtures on the ereto and made a part hereof.				
		see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	7 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representa 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		
			IND Chook only	it applicable and shock only	
	Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility		Itural Lien Non-UCC	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Downtown SLC B Retail Condo LLC OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY 11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): See Exhibit A (consisting of 2 pages) attached hereto and made a part hereof for a description of the real property covered hereby. 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

CCU

Real property in the City of Salt Lake City, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

UNITS G-1, 200, 300, AND 400, THE EXCHANGE B CONDOMINIUMS, AS THE SAME IS IDENTIFIED IN THE EXCHANGE B CONDOMINIUMS PLAT RECORDED IN SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH, ON June 13, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 13008781 IN BOOK 2019P, PAGE 186 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, AND IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OF THE EXCHANGE B CONDOMINIUMS RECORDED IN SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH ON June 13, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 13008782 IN BOOK 10791 AT PAGE 6126-6186 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ACCESS OVER A PORTION OF LOT 6 OF BLOCK 35, PLAT 3 OF THE OFFICIAL SALT LAKE CITY SURVEY "PLAT B", AND ALSO SITUATE IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH. THE BOUNDARIES OF WHICH ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 400 SOUTH STREET SAID POINT IS 724.00 FEET N.00°02′38″W. ALONG THE MONUMENT LINE OF 300 EAST STREET AND 346.95 FEET N.89°46′07″E. FROM THE SALT LAKE CITY MONUMENT LOCATED THE INTERSECTION OF 300 EAST STREET AND 500 SOUTH STREET (NOTE: BASIS OF BEARING IS N.00°02′38″W. ALONG THE MONUMENT LINE BETWEEN MONUMENTS AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF 400 SOUTH 300 EAST AND 500 SOUTH 300 EAST); AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE N.89°46′07″E. 40.00 FEET; THENCE S.00°14′05″E. 330.13 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LOT LINE S.89°45′54″W. 40.00 FEET; THENCE N.00°14′05″W. 330.13 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 3:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ACCESS OVER PEOPLE'S WAY (PRIVATE STREET) AS SET FORTH ON THE SALT LAKE CITY PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING SUBDIVISION AMENDED & EXTENDED PLAT RECORDED MARCH 5, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 12944879 IN BOOK 2019P AT PAGE 80 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.

PARCEL 4:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR ACCESS OVER THE SOUTH HALF OF BLAIR STREET (PRIVATE STREET) AS SET FORTH ON THE SALT LAKE CITY PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING SUBDIVISION AMENDED & EXTENDED PLAT RECORDED MARCH 5, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 12944879 IN BOOK 2019P AT PAGE 80 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.

PARCEL 5:

LOT 3B, SALT LAKE CITY PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING SUBDIVISION AMENDED & EXTENDED, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.
ALSO:

A PORTION OF LOT 7 OF BLOCK 35, OF THE OFFICIAL SALT LAKE CITY SURVEY "PLAT B", AND ALSO SITUATE IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH. THE BOUNDARIES OF WHICH ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 400 SOUTH STREET, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 89°46'06" EAST 376.00 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5, BLOCK 35, PLAT "B", SALT LAKE CITY SURVEY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING SOUTH 89°46'06" WEST 284.44 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8 OF SAID BLOCK 35, SAID POINT ALSO BEING 724.00 FEET NORTH 00°02'38" WEST ALONG THE MONUMENT LINE AND 443.49 FEET NORTH 89°46'06" EAST FROM THE MONUMENT IN THE INTERSECTION OF 300 EAST STREET AND 500 SOUTH STREET, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH 89°46'06" EAST 8.49 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO THE WEST FACE OF A BACK OF EXISTING CURB AND CURB LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00°01'59" WEST 165.06 FEET ALONG SAID WEST FACE OF A BACK OF EXISTING CURB AND WEST FACE CURB LINE EXTENDED SOUTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 89°45'54" WEST 7.72 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF THAT CERTAIN SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED RECORDED APRIL 25, 2012 AS ENTRY NO. 11377798 IN BOOK 10011 AT PAGE 6179, AT THE OFFICE OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER; THENCE NORTH 00°14'07" WEST 165.06 FEET (DEED =NORTH 00°14'24" WEST 165.00 FEET) ALONG SAID WESTERLY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL NUMBERS: (16-06-405-021-0000 & 16-06-405-022-0000)

PARCEL 6:

UNDERGROUND UTILITY EASEMENT DATED June 11, 2019 MADE BY SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION TO DOWNTOWN SLC B LLC, A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, RECORDED JUNE 14, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 13009423 IN BOOK 10791 AT PAGE 9525 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.

PARCEL 7:

STORM SEWER EASEMENT AND CONNECTION AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 13, 2019 BETWEEN SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION, A UTAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND DOWNTOWN SLC B LLC, A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND DOWNTOWN SLC B RETAIL CONDO LLC, A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, RECORDED JUNE 14, 2019 AS ENTRY NO. 13009369 IN BOOK 10791 AT PAGE 9128 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, SALT LAKE COUNTY RECORDER.